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Lew F. Krauss, Helen. c., ,Krauss , Fred R. Application No. 
ti 

FEES PAID 

Name ... ltr.a1J..$.~, ... L.~w.i.~ .. ~.L.Kr.<?::t!?.§ ... ~nc,; .. ..l.2lm ... P..~. Krauss Permit No 
a partnership, dba Rough & Ready Lumber Co. • 

Date Amount Receipt No. 

--1w../~ .... . /.£..~.~······· .;!!..7..f.:-S.:<?.. 
By •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• ••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••• Certificate No. 

Address ... P. ... ... O .•... B.ox.~ ... ~.2:-................................... . 
1(-,?Y-G.3 ... ..:r~ .... 3 2?3'A 

... ............ Cave .. Junction_, Oregon ... q.'1 S ?-'······· 

Date filed .... March .. 20, .. 1963 ........................................ . 
. . March 20, 1963 Pr1or1ty ............................................. ..... "ufo ............ . 

Action suspended until .. 0 /C • . .......... . 

Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 
March 24, 1964 Date of approval ............ ....................................................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning .~ .;:~~ .. ~1. .. J.9.§.t ......................... . 
Date for completion .~~~.~!. .. !, .... !~.~§ ...................... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water . .Q~.~P.~~ .. J.., ... 19.§.7. ..... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form ''A'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "B" filed ............... ~.~!~~~···································· 

Form "C" filed .......... /.?z~ .. 9-f.~ ... /P.~0. ............ . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ................... ~~.~! ....... ~ ..... ).~.~·~························· 
Proof received ................ ..................................................... . 

Date certificate issued .......... J~.~.X. ..... .?..~ .. rn~~··············· 

Stream Index, Page No . .... .1...£..-: .. -2..':. .. !f. ...... . 
• ..5ee hltt -,,.f' 3,rsy3 

. ........................ B. P. Fee -······················· 

.1.::..1..5..::.?e.$_. $1 Cert. Fee .. ..l..(?..?!.l~ ... 

FEES REFUNDED 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

. ................................ .. .. .. ................... ............ ... ,. ....... ... ......... . 

ASSIGNMENTS 

Date To Whom Address Volume Page 

REMARKS 

0.50 c.f.s. from Rough and Ready Creek and Rough and Ready Mill Pond for industrial 
use incluiing maintenance of log pond. (Subject to S.W.R.B. Policy Statement) . ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 

······························· ................................................... ................................................................................ ....................................................................................................... ................. . 

· • · ··•··························•····················· · ··························· · ··········· ············•····· · ················· ........................ WR. . .1 •• $, ................................... . 

.... ... ········· ·······-··· .. . . ... .. .. ···- . ··- . ... ... ...... . .. ::::,::led t . (;, ~ -- :@; .... ···- _ 
······· ·· ·· ·· · E · ·SHIP··lJPDATE····································· ············:··.-····································Y.- ••••• ••••••••••• 
. ....................................................................................................................................... Y.::.~!!.~~···············' h¥·-······ ........... . 

-=-:::::-::-:==.....,----.:.:.:··:.;:···::;··:.::···::.:.···:::.···:::··=.J·· ................. . •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••··••··•···•·•••••••••·••••••••••••••••••• 
State Prlntlnii 26674 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Ownership Update 
For Certificated Rights 

Only 

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT TIDS FORM 
NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the 
Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate 
form is required for each right. 

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources 
Department at (503) 986-0900. 

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To 
notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required. 

Current Landowner Information 

Name: Michael A. Griggs, Jr. - :ru",or~-l.LLr~~ 0vtu-\..+- LLL 
Mailing Address: 475 East San Francisco Ave. 

City: Willits State: _C_A ______ zip : 95490 

Phone (Home): Work: 707-459-3576 Other: Cell 707-354-6796 -------

Property Description 

County: Josephine Township: _4_0_S _____ Range: _0_8_W ____ Section: _8 ___ _ 

Trudot Number(s): _2_7_0_0 ___________________________ _ 

Street Address of water right property: 30365 Redwood Highway, Cave Junction, OR 97526 

Water Right Information: Application: ~- 38525 Permit: S - 29196 Certificate #: _3_5_1_4_9 __ _ 

Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester? Yes _x __ No ___ If No, include 
a map showing the portion of the right involved. 

Name of individual completin~~: ~Osford Phone: 707-354-1218 

Signature of requestor: -l~ ~-+-'----"'----+-+--~--------- Date: i) l f) f/ Joi X 
The Department does not change names on certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference 
only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received. 

Last updated: June 21, 2017 Request for Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only WR 

RECEIVED 

JUL O 3 2018 

OWRD 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 9730 I 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Ownership Update 
For Certificated Rights 

Only 

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM 
NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the 
Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate 
form is required for each right. 

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources 
Department at (503) 986-0900. 

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To 
notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required. 

Current Landowner Information 

Name: Michael A. Griggs, Jr. - Junior Bear Property Management LLC 

Mailing Address: 475 East San Francisco Ave. 

City: Willits State: _C_A ____ __ Z i p : 95490 

Phone (Home): ______ Work: 707-459-3576 Other: Cell 707-354-6796 

Property Description 

County: Josephine Township: _4_0_S _____ Range: _0_8_W ____ Section: _8 ____ _ 

Taxlot Nurnber(s): _2_7_0_0 __________________________ _ 

Street Address of water right property: 30365 Redwood Highway, Cave Junction, OR 97526 

Water Right Information: Application: ~ - 38525 Permit: S - 29196 Certificate#: _3_5_1_4_9 __ _ 

Are all the lands associated with this water ri to ed by the requester? Yes _x __ No ___ If No, include 
a map showing the portion of the right invol ed. 

Name of individual completing this form ____ __________ Phone: 707-354-1218 

Signature of requestor: - -+-=__.c:-___,__~-=:;_--+--1------------- Date: 6/27/2018 

The Department does not change names on certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference 
only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received. 

Last updated: June 21, 201 7 Request for Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only wR ECEIVED 

JUL O 3 2018 

OWRD 
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P'ormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity ·and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: 

a:: 
wz 
I.LIO 

In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irr iiate under this permit at any time .. has actually been ir~atedi;;> c- g 

3 Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. I'\ 3 v ~ 

Application No ....... .3..'F.5.?.-::.-:f 

~ IB NOTICE OF COMPLET! APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE :2 9 / 1C 
~ ~ I, .. ~ a..c!.J/4..+ .4{:f..J:.D. .7-............ l!.. .. ~ .. ~.~l ( .... ~ .. ~ ................... , the holder of Permit No . ... 3..f-:ficr· 

propriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a benelcial use in 

• dance with the terms of said permit, on the .. ... :: . . .... : .. day of ......... ... ....... .. ........... ....... ......................... , 19 ........ . 

!ii~ .. Remarks, .. ........... 64I.? CC: ••• cr ·········· ···················································· ································· 

···· · ···· · ·· · ·· ·· ·· ······· · · ·· · · · · · · ··· ·· · · ···· · · · · ·· · · · ···· ··· · · · · · ···· · · · · · ···· · · · ···· ·· · · · ·· · ····· · ··· · ··········· ·· · · · · ·· · ·· · · · · · ·· · 1 ··· · · · · · · · ·· · ·· ···· · ······ · · ··· · · ·· · · ······ · ·· · · ··· · ······· · · · · · · · 

IN WITNESS WHEREO , I have hereunto set my hand this .... ( ..... .. . day of ... /1.?.7..7,············• 19.(£. 

...... . :~.... ..... . ... 4 .~.... . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . ..f.~~.,.P..~ .. r .. ? .~ .?:::: ........ C.A .. V ......... ~ .11.t..~2:..~~ ... c, !G._ 
.-{ ture of Applicant} (Address} 



T.40S. R.8W.W. M. 

T 40 S. R.9W. WM. 
-~ 

13----'-----­
FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

UNDER 

-38525 2.SJ/96 
Application NoR.3.~..5.~3. Permit No. R..-.YJ.(;!j__ 

IN NAME OF 

..... ROUGl-l.~ad. .. R..£-11.?Y.Lt!.4-2B£.R ... 02 



P ermit A-2M-7-67 

\ 

RECEIVED 
JU L 191968 

STATE OF OREGC9 TE EN INEER 
SA Ll:.M CRi::GON 

COUNTY OF JO PHINE 

SP•44033- 119 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 
F. lCR AOSS, HELEN c. KR r~uss , FRED R. KRAUSS, 

LE I :, } • KR USS , and J OHN • KRAUSS, Partnership, 
dba ROUGH &. RE: l>Y LUMBER CO?, cr 

3..2 .u:, 
of P. o. Box ~ Cave J unction , State of Oregon 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
Rough and Ready Creek and Rough and Re dy !ill pond, constructed tmder Permit No. 
R-1750 (Enlarge nt ot Reservoir constructed under Applico.tion No. R-38583, Permit • 
a tributary of West Fork Illinois River for the purpose of 
i ndustr1, 1 use (Lumber 11) including maintenance of log pond 

under Permit No . 29196 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said _per'nlit.~ that the priority of the 
right dates from ? arch 20 , 19().; 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.50 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rJi.jiti:filt measutl.d at ih..e pltintlf6 4iver~on trq;n the. stlfam. 
The point of div~rsion is located in the ? i. • Sec on ,3 , • ,.;)•, • 9 •, "'• • • 
Divereion pol.nt located 320 f et South and 1790 feet ,;est f rom h"E Corner, ction 
13. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right exis~ for the_sarri,{! lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - of one cubic fo.ot _per s~r,;ond 
per acre vided rurther that the right to uee ot direct tlow is lim1~ to 'the 
period wen the flow of th Illinois River is more t.ltan 80 o.t .a. t its mouth 
and the flow of the Rogue River is more than 7)5 c.r.s. at its mouth; 

and shaL1 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

• T. 4o s., .a. ~ W., W. •·• 

* No. R- :,881} 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

· I/ f J a/0 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. .... . .... day o ·· ······ ··· ·· ······ ··/··· ·· ··· ··· ···• 

"" 



T-?- 0 ~ /?; cf' a;,/ .3 K, j-1//~ 

.5ca le~":: / 1n//e 

/? o v ,YI/ I If eq d/ .ti hr CCJ. 

r------------:------~ / __ 

~ 
"\' 

1--- ------1-
"' \1,f 

- -----/8 
Application No. _____ 3_8525_/ ~3.8--[~ · 

f' ermit No. ___ ~_f.l_r_ef, __ d.4 fg>_) 
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I 
PROOF SUfflr~y 

UNDER 

.,38525 2.9196 
Application NoR.3.B.563.'. Permit N9. R -,3881 _ 

IN NAME OF 

I 

_J 
I 

I 

... .. R.QUG/:(_q17d_ __ R..,¢_dl2Y..Lt(IJ1B£R .. /;l2 

I Surveyed/4§::v./~. 19.6.Z, by J("°&:!£/?-e,:~ ..... 

l~ _________ ,, .. ___ -----· ., ---/%7---B _ ____,I 
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Abstract of Permit No. 29196 

Application No. 38525 ✓ Certificate No. 
,. 

Name 

Address 

Lew F. Krauss,J:!elen C. Kraus~, Fred R. Krauss, ~ewis N. Krauss, and 
John P. Krauss~ a Partnership, dba Rou9h & Ready Lumber Company. 
P.O. Box 222 ,e::.. · 
Cave Junction, Oregon ✓ / 

Source of water supply Rough and Ready Creek ~nd Rough and +~W.{. Mill Pond constpicted undi 
Per. No: ~;L75B, .... ~,\lf II nlarggg:~l.IDder App. Uo. R.-38583, per. No. 
IndustrialA1.n~~uaing man enance of log pond.-

b p, loc o v \"l 0 
Point of diversion ""\ "<:::-= ✓ nd ..:i::800' ft. W. f z:_om NE cor., 

~ NW¼ NEi, Sec. 13, T.40 S.("R.9 W., W.M., 
Number of acres 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED" OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Ranre Sec. NE¼ 
NE~· NW ~· SW\'. 

I 
40S SW 8 

..5" lv'fq /V..t 

1(-i ~ t. 1-o /4 Ni 

,3 l 

; *: l-388 

,,, \ 

Priority date 

NW¼ 
SE~1' NE \~ NW\~ SW~~ 

:'.'.t 
,_ v 

a 

"At. 
7 

I 

v ¼ v 
I 

✓ 
... . t ib. West Fork 

March 20, 1963 
./ A 

SW¼ 
SE\~ NE\~ NW\'. SW\'. SE\~ 

V 

Ill nois Rivi 
~ 

r . 

' 

Josephine. 

... , 

SE¼ 
NE\~ NW\~ SW\~ SE\'. 

A mount of water 0~50 c.f.s., me~nH~ea at tbe pe:i.B:ti.=Gf!::tlif61li...i.1ffi,f 

Time limit to begin construction - ,Ma1-¥Ch 24, :1:965 
/ 

Time limit to complete construction 10 1 66 --extended to extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water.~:Wai...e!?- extended to extended to 

✓ 
Remarks: Provided further that the right to use of direct flow is limited to the period 
when the flow of the Illinpis River is more than 80 c.f.s. at its mouth and the flow of 
the Rogue River is more than 735 c.f.s. at its mouth. 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
(l()V£"""" 

PAY 

TO THE 
ORDER 
OF 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

August 1, 1984 

Schultz, Salisbury, Cauble & Medley 
Attorneys at Law 
PO Box 378 
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526 

REFERENCE: Files Numbers R-38583 and 38525 

Attention: Louis F. Schultz, Jr., 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have received from you the two requests for assignment of Permits 
Numbered R-3881 and 29196 from Lew F. Krauss, et.al., dba Rough and 
Ready Lumber Company to Indian Hill Timber Company along with your 
check #021946 in the amount of $20 for recording fees. As discussed 
by telephone this date with Angie in your office, I am returning 
your check and the forms herein. 

Permits Numbered R-3881 and 29196 were issued Certificates of Water 
Right recorded at pages 35148 and 35149, respectively, on July 16, 
1968. There is no provision for changing names once the certificate 
has been issued confirming the water right. The right becomes at 
that point, an appurtenance to the land and passes automatically 
to the new owner at the time of sale. 

Copies of the certificates, if needed, can be requested through 
this office, along with $2.50 in copy fees, or through the Water­
master's office in Grants Pass. 

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

Sincerely, 

Steven P. Applegate 
Senior Water Rig~~~ Examiner .. , 

SCHULTZ, SALISBURY, · 
CAUBLE & MEDLEY 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
PosT o.-.-1c1: Box 378 

GRANTS PASS. OREGON 97'526 

.. . 

N2 021946 ~427 
1230 

CATE 7-26-84 

TWENTY AND 00/ 100--------------------------- DOLLARS s 20. 00 

, 7 
1 

.~R-_:RE.SOIJRGES.. 
J},IJIBUTOR ~~ ---

FIRb:, NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
GRANTS PASS BRANCH GRANTS PASS, OREGON 



l·.ay 1, 1964 

Kough & Ready Lumber Company 
P. O. Box 222 
Cave Junction, Oregon 

R-38583 
38525 

29196 with blueprint . 8 • R-JB5B3, 38525, permit Nos . R-3881 



R C IVED 

NIEL R. ALLEN (1894-1959) 

LOU IS F. SCHULTZ. J R. 

RAYMOND J. SALISBU RY 

WALTER L. CAUBLE 

SCH ULTZ. SALISBURY. CAUBLE 8 MEDLEY 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Ill S. E. SIXTH 

P. 0. BOX 378 

JUL3 01984 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

ALL~~~zQ~(jQM, 
(1954-1959) 

SCHULTZ 8 SALISBURY 

(1959-1972) 
GRANTS PASS , OREGON 97526 

STEVEN P. MEDLEY 

TRA!1SMITTAL MEMO 

Water Resources Director 
555 13th Street , N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

DATE: July 27, 1984 

RE: Assignment of Water Rights 

ENCLOSURES: 

Two assignments of water rights to Indian Hill Timber Co. from 
Fred R. Krauss, Lewis N. Krauss and John P. Krauss, dba 
Rough & Ready Lumber Company. 

Our check number 021946 in the amount of $20.00, representing 
payment in full of recording fees . 

REQUESTED ACTION: 

Very 

/ale 

CC: 

PLEASE DO NOT RECORD THESE ASSIGNMENTS UNTIL WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 1, 
198'4. 

truly yours, 

SALISBURY, CAUBLE & MEDLEY 

Rough and R~ady 



July 16, 1968 

Rough & Ready Lumber Company 
P. o. Box 326 
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523 

Gentlemen: 

Ttiis will acknowledge receipt of .,2 . 00 certificate 
recording tees tor which our receipts numbered 10512 
and 10513 are enclosed. 

We did not receive the signed proofs of appropriation ' 
of water in connection with your permits numbered 29196 
and R- 3881. Before we can issue the certificates of 
water right, we will need to receive the final proofs 
from you. 

MVB:kmh 
Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
St te Engineer 

By 
Myron V. Bish 
Assistant 



R-38583 
STATE OF OREGON 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

R&P'U TO "X,~<525 
l'JL,r NO. --".,.,,..,'---='-"--

SALEM 97310 

July 9, 1968 

Lew F. Krauss , Helen C. Krauss , 
Fred R. Krauss , Lewis N. h.rauss , 
John P. Y.r :uss , dba Rough & Ready Lumber Company 

• 0 . l OX 222 
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523 

Dear Sirs and iadams: 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with he 
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. F-38 1 

and 29196. 
The data contained in the proof, which is based on 

an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and 
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate 
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 
kmh 

Very truly yours, 

@£/::¥~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

Please submit 1.00 for each permit . 



Laurence A. Cushing 
Attorney At Law 
P. O. Box 234 
CaTe Junction, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Cushing: 

. May 25 • 1965 

This will acknovledge receipt or form c, notic or complete 
application or water to beneficial use under permits 29196 and 
R-3881. 

There will be no turther notices required from the Rough & Ready 
Lumber Compacy as to the progress of the project described under these 
permits . The confirming water right certificates will be issued on 
these permits toll011ing the customary final proof survey which v1ll 
be made at a later date by a representat1Te or this office. 

COBicmr 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. WHEEIER 
State Engineer 

By 
c. o. Bartels 
Assistant 

38525 
R-.3858.3 



LAURENCE A.CUSHING 
A.TTORNEY .AX LA.W 

P. O,BOX 234 

CAVE JUNCTION , OR.EGON 

BA.NJ[ BUILDING 

State of Oregon 
State Engineer's Office 
Water Resources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon, 97 310 

Dear Sir: 

May 18, 1965 TELEJ"HONE 6Tll 

ECEIVE 
-T N EE. 

SALEM C c- : oN 

Re: Rough & Ready Lbr. Co. 
Application lt38583, 38525 
Permit #R.3881, 29196 

With regard to the above, I am enclosing form C which I presume is the 
final step necessary in order that the final water rights certificates can 
be issued. Mr. Krauss indicated that he thought an inspection had already 
been made on this. I am sure the local water master, Robert Steimer, 
has made an inspection. 

I did not know e xactly what date to use for completion of application to 
beneficial use since the water has been used and stored under previous 
permits and except for the period of construction under the new appli­
cations I believe it has been used continuously and, of course, at the 
present time there is complete use under the new permits. 

Would you please advise me at your earliest convenience if there is any­
thing at all necessary from this office or from Rough & Ready Lbr. Co. 
to fully complete this matter. 

LAC:d 
encl. 

Very truly yours, 



Mr. Laurence A. Cushing 
.~ ttorney at Law 
.P . G. Box 234 
Cnve Junction , Oregon 

Dear Iv1r . Cushing: 

October 15 , 1964 

R- 38583 
38525 

In res onse to your letter of October 13, 1964 , the Krauss ' 
should file a Form B, a cony of which was enclosed with their permit . 
\Jhen they have completely applied the water to beneficial use they should 
then file Form C. The Krauss ' engineer who I assume to be lir . lemplin, 
should file a report to this office th~t the project was com,leted in 
accordance with the apnroved plans and specifications . 

1.HP:jb 

CC: R. L. Templin, Jr. 
Registered hngineer 
Josephine County 
Room 120 , Courthouse 
Grants ¥ass , Oregon 

Very truly yours , 

CHRIS L. 11'HBELER 
State J.:.ncineer 

By 
A . "1 . 1 et ska 
Engineer 



BA.JiK BUILDIN'O 

State of Oregon 
State Engineer 

LAURENCE A . ~ USHTNG 
AXTOBNH Y .AT L .&,W 

P. O.BOX. 834 

CAVE JUNCTION, OBEOON 9 7 5 2 3 
October 13, 1964 

Water Resources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Attention: Mr. A. M. Petska 
Engineer 

Dear Sir: 

TELB!'llONE 6TU 

On the above, I am advised by the Krauss 1 , that they have completed 
all phases of the requirements necessary as outlined by Mr. Templin. 

Would you please advise the next step necessary in order to complete 
this matter. 

LAC:rs 

LAURENCE A. CUSHING 
Attorney at Law 



Roug and ead,r 
P.O. Box 222 
Cave Junction, 

Ge tl : 

rch 2S, 19 

• 1• to advia 7ou t t .rour a pli tiona n red 
3 S8 52 proYed b7 iaauance of permita. 

Your a ion n approved b7 a permit 
authori the ~w,&XP d d7 Mill POl'Jd con-
atructed under UWll'.aN!ll! the et.or a• of ter 
trcm and atrial • to the xt tot 
50.4 acre f t 

The a pplicatico numr">Ared .38525 baa b 
approved b7 autho he appropriatian ot not to 

0.50 cubic toot ot re cond t and 
d ond t _ al ••• 

incl r a log pond. The right to appropriate 
diN t d to the riod wh the flow ot the 
lllinoia ii v r h eight7 cubic teet ot wat r per 
aecond ti-ca it • oft • Ro ver 1• aore 
than 745 cubic p • cood at i Th• 
priorit7 ate a rcb ~o, 1963. 

aoon •• the neceea r,- r cording entr1 a ha-r been 
aacte in thia ottice, t __ ,_t, vill be lied to 70 • ~ 

rour receipt of • ita, ia lett r be u • 70\lJ' 
a Ulorit7 to proceed wit afl7 cooatructi conn ct.ed t .rour 
propoa ro ect th app priati not w ter • au orised 
by t.he 

tegw 
cc: . Robert B. teim r 

te at r, Di.at. 14 
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ro DUM OF IlfSP CTION 

Bough and Ready Lumber Comp&n1' Log Pond 

R•,S583 
38525 

R-29970 
29971 

With Robert Steimer thia log pond was inspected on December 9, 

fill appear■ to haTe been oonatruoted with a bulldozer by 

pushing !D8,terial fr below the downstream toe up onto the dam. The 

material oonaiate of sand, ailt and boulder■ • There was Te-q little 

aeep&Be noted at the toe &lthoUBh the pond has eYidently been full tor 

so time. The maximum heieht of the dam 1■ 16~ teet with a creet width 

ot approximately eix feet •1njunJm. At the northeast comer of the pond 

i■ an 18- inoh corrugated tal pipe outlet and near the northwest comer 

there is a wood flume OTertlov across the ore■t with a botto width of 

21 inohe■ and a depth of 1~ inch••• ilons the west aide the pond ha■ 

been formed entirely by exoantion. At the present time little damage 

would be ·done by a breach ot the dike einoe th water would haTe to epread. 

over a large area before reaohin8 8ff¥ ■truoturea. 

By 
Jerrr w. Eggleeton, 
Engineer 



a-. Laurene Cushing 
Attorney at Lav 
. o. Box 234 

Cav Junction, Oregon 

D o.r • Cushing• 

o-, b r 29, 1963 

Thie is with reference to the tilinga tor a lumber mill pond 
tor the Roush and Bead:, Lumber Co~ in the ot Lev • Krauss and 

sociatea. ould you pl aso adTi this otfic as to the prosrea ot 
the plans and speci!icationa aa outlined in letter ot Jun 6, 1963. 

uagl> 

Ve-q trul7 7ours, 

CHRIS L. 
State .&lgineer 

B7 
•• etaka, 

&lgin :r 



u-. Laurence Cushing 
ttorne7 at Law 

P. O. Box 234 
Cave Junction, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Cushing: 

October 4, 196.3 

This is with re! rence to tbs tilings for a lu r 
mill pond tor the 011gb and ady Lumber C011paqy 1n the name 
ot Lev F. muss and associates . ould you please advise 
this ottice as to the progre ot the plans and specifications 
as outlin d in 'llf1' letter ot June 6, i96J. 

Very truly :,ours , 

CBIUS L. I.ER 
State l:ng1neer 

B:, 
• Petka 

.1!.nginaer 



Mr. Laurence Cushing 
ttorney at Law 

l. O. Box 234 
Cave Junction, Oregon 

Dear • • Cuahinga 

U8USt 22, 1963 

his is with ref,Jrence to tho f i lings for lumber mill pond 
for the ough and Ready Lumber Compaiv in t he name of Lew F. Krau e 
and associates. ould you pl ase advi e this office as to th progress 
of the plans and specifications as outlined in ,-y letter of Jun 6, 1963. 

smgb 

Very truly your, 

CHRI . 
tate 

By • M. Pet ka, 
gineer 

R-38583 
38525 

= 



._._. ..... -....nee Cuabing 
tom ya Lav 
• 0 . X 234 

CaTe Junction, o ... ,...sun 

• (,'ushingc 

J 6, 1963 

s ia vi th referen to the filings for luaber 11111 pond 
or th Hough and Ready Lumber Co any 1n the ot Lew • A.rll'il..OJIII.. and 

aa oc1atea. inoe th storage 1 1n exoe a ot 9. 2 re feet and a height 
or 10 feet,, it will n o that certain enginee into tion be 
sub tted 1n upport of thes pplication • or 70ur convenience I have 

tlined thees eoific ite below• 

of the a rvoir d 
i city table. 

, to tber th an 

2. protil along the center lin of the dBll, with the g!'Oun 
level ojec ed to he cent r line. 

:,. ro • • ctions of th d and :reaerYoir shoving ita Tarious 
Jl8ineerin dimensions. 

4. cros action d profile ot th waste • 

5. general deacription of the project an~ a a te nt b a 
gietered professional engineer as o the aa!et7 d a bilit7 

of the structure constructed. 

• n eaaa17 t t th11 info tion auppl ed b7 a 
atered pro!'e si 1 engineer, d hen 7our ngin er has thi intor­

ti in a preli ary to , if 7ou vill ao achi.ae, an ngineer from 
this office will schedule an inspection of the structure. 

Very truly 7 ura, 

BT 
• Petaka, 

gin 81' 



Laurence A. Cushing 
Attorney at Law 
P.O. Box 234 
Cave Junction, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Cushing: 

April 29, 1963. 

This v.lll acknowledge recording fees in the sum of 
$10 necessary to applications numbered 38525 and 38583 filed 
in the name of Rough and Ready Lumber Co. Our receipts numbered 
37780 and 37781 are enclosed. 

The applications will be cmsidered for approval by 
issuance of permi.ts with the next group. ' 

gee 

Enc: Receipts numbered 
37780 and 37781 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. ·:HEELER 
State Engineer 

By 
1alter N. Perry, Assistant 



LAUREN-CE A, CUSHING 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

"· o. aax 234 

CAVE JUNCTION . OREGON 

BANK BUILOINCJ April 24, 196 3 

State of Oregon 
State Engineer 
Water R esources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem 10, Oregon 

Attention: Mr. Walter N. P erry 
Assistant 

Dear Mr. Perry: 

This will acknowledge your letter of April 22, last, for which I thank you. 

Enclosed find my check in the amount of $10. 00 to cover recording fees. 

I presume we will receive the permits in the near future. 

LAC:rs 
encl. 

Very truly yours, 

d~~ ,CL[ 
v LAURENCE A. CUSHING 

Attorney at Law 



Laurence • ushing 
\ttorney at Law 
P.O. Box 234 
Cave Junction, Oregon 

Dear , ·r. Cushing : 

pril 22 , 1963 

This will ackno,.ledge y:,ur letter of April 4, 1963 
subni tting t o plic tions in tl:e names of Lew F. l'rauss , 
.. elen C. Krauos , Fred • Krauss , Lewis r . Krauss and John 

• rauss , d a Ruh and ea y Lumber Co.; one for a permit 
to crypro~riate o.5 cu ic foot of tr er secon; from Rough 
an ea C ee' to maintain a log ond for industrial use, 
and one for '1crmit to enlarge Rough an ~ady tl.11 ...,ond 
for the stor~ce of 60 acre feet of ter fror. ou d eady 
Creek for log ~tora e an1 ind strial use, a ~ao and fees in 
the sum of 25 for vhich our recei ts n bored 37450 and 37601 
are er..clo ed . 

The a plications have been cx'.lilrl.ned and filed in the 
orier of their ackno ledgir.cnt under iles nunbered 38525 and 
R~J8583 . The a1plic~tions ~, ear to h·ve been com~leted in 
s~tis actory fo., and upon _eceipt of a ditio al recording 
fees in the s of 5 to accxipa.ny e.'.lch anplication, re ay 
gi ve further consideration t o the a ,rov l of the a plications 
by issuance of pennits . 

Enc: 1eceipts numbered 
37450 and 37601 

Very trul y yours , 

CH IS • • "IF. ,LER 
St ate ineer 

By 
alter ?I . Perry, Assistant 

38.525 
R-38.583 



BANK BU IL DING 

State of Oregon 
State Engineer 

LAURENCE A, CUSHING 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

P. o. BOX :Z3<4 

CAVE JUNCTION. OREGON 

March 19, 1963 

Water Resources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem 10, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

TELEPHONE 6711 

Enclosed herewith please find application for water right together with 
check in the amount of $15. 00 in behalf of Rough & Ready Lumber Co., 
for additional water for log storage pond purposes. 

If reservoir permit is needed in conjunction with this application, we . will 
forward the same under separate cover. 

LAC:rs 
encl 

Very_ truly yours, 

<--/ J} . 
v7)~a. 1/,,uo~ 

LAURENCE A. CUSHIN 1.,-Q,,,rf" 
Attorney at Law 




